CENTRAL FLORIDA PREPARATORY SCHOOL
School Calendar 2026-2027

Tuesday-Wednesday July 28-29
Thursday July 30
Friday July 31

Monday-Friday August 3-7

Friday, Tuesday July 31, August 3

Thursday August 6
Friday August 7
Monday August 10
Monday September 7
Friday October 9
Monday October 12
Tuesday October 13
Monday-Friday November 23-27
Friday December 18
Monday-Friday (2 weeks) December 21-January 1
Monday January 4
Tuesday January 5
Monday January 18
Monday February 15
Monday-Friday March 1-5
Thursday March 11
Friday March 12
Monday-Friday March 15-19
Monday March 22
Friday April 23
Friday May 21
Monday-Tuesday May 24-25

Parent FACTS & Schoology training | Supply drop off

and car tag pick up
Staff Meet & Greet | Classroom Setup

Classroom Setup

Pre-Planning Week

Drive-through school supply drop off and car tag pick

up
Upper School Meet the Teacher
Lower School Meet the Teacher
First Day of School
Labor Day
End of 1°*Marking Period (44 days)
Teacher Work Day | Student Holiday
Begin 2" Marking Period
Thanksgiving Break
End of 2™ Marking Period (44 days)
Winter Break
Teacher Work Day | Student Holiday
Begin 3™ Marking Period
Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday | No school
Presidents’ Day Holiday | No school
Kindergarten-9th Grade SAT Testing
End of 3™ Marking Period (46 days)
Teacher Work Day | Student Holiday
Spring Break
Begin 4™ Marking Period

Teacher Professional Day: Non-Work Day | No School

Last Day of School (44 days)

Post Planning

Severe Weather Make-up Policy
In the event of school closure(s) due to severe weather, Central Florida Preparatory School (CFP) has
designated the following days as potential make-up days: all teacher workdays, the three days of
Thanksgiving break, and Presidents’ Day.
If additional instruction time is needed, CFP may also utilize alternative measures such as extending
Wednesdays, lengthening the regular school day, or extending the school year. These provisions ensure
that CFP meets the State of Florida's required number of instructional hours for the academic year.



